
SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP

PRE Enroll 165 401 361 129 399 381 106 377 333 122 290 256 115 339 297
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

NURS Enroll 19 20 15 14 24 18 16 31 29 25 33 23 22 39 35
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

CTC Awards
ASN Awards

Notes:
Enrollment is based on EOT Census.
Retention rate excludes completers.
Program faculty maintain completion and graduation rates of nursing majors (excludes pre-nursing) for Board reports.
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2022-2023

473
56.8%

63
82.1%

25

2021-2022

422
56.2%

60
63.6%

15

2020-2021

-

75.0%

ACADEMIC YEAR

17

61.5%

38
75.0%

2018-2019

556

14
11 0

2019-2020

562
66.4%

36

490
66.3%

48
90.3%

- -


