Nursing (CIP 513801) Enrollment and Award History															
ACADEMIC YEAR	2018-2019			2019-2020			2020-2021			2021-2022			2022-2023		
	SU	FA	SP												
PRE Enroll	165	401	361	129	399	381	106	377	333	122	290	256	115	339	297
Unique Enroll	556			562			490			422			473		
FA-to-SP Retention	61.5%			66.4%			66.3%			56.2%			56.8%		
NURS Enroll	19	20	15	14	24	18	16	31	29	25	33	23	22	39	35
Unique Enroll	38			36			48			60			63		
FA-to-SP Retention	75.0%			75.0%			90.3%			63.6%			82.1%		
CTC Awards	-			-			-			11			0		
ASN Awards	17			14			15			25			21		

Notes:

Enrollment is based on EOT Census.

Retention rate excludes completers.

Program faculty maintain completion and graduation rates of nursing majors (excludes pre-nursing) for Board reports.